

For Immediate Release Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, VP & Marketing Manager Email: <u>kristen.lancia@waynebank.com</u> Phone: (570) 253-8594

Wayne Bank Sponsors New Scoreboard at Delaware Valley High School

Honesdale, PA- Jim Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to announce that Wayne Bank recently donated \$10,000 to the Delaware Valley School District's DV Foundation. The contribution will help to fund the school's new digital scoreboard.

The Delaware Valley Educational Foundation is a non-profit, educational, and charitable community organization. The group works to secure resources from individuals, corporations, community organizations and foundations to be distributed in support of programs benefiting students in the Delaware Valley School District. This in turn, leading to the overall improvement of the quality of education, as well as an enhancement of community support for public education.

According to Wayne Bank Milford Community Office Manager, Madeline Portugal, "With the help of the bank's sponsorship, Delaware Valley stadium will have a brand-new, state of the art, digital scoreboard installed this spring. Switching to digital is a technological upgrade for the school, that will not only allow them to run commercials and promotional opportunities which will be refreshed throughout the year but will also ensure that all advertising runs efficiently across the screen. As part of a total stadium upgrade, this is very exciting for not only the students and staff, but also for their families and members of the community as well."

For more information on the Delaware Valley School District's DV Foundation, please visit <u>https://www.dvsd.org</u> and click on the "Our District" dropdown.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

PHOTO CAPTION: Jayson Pope, Assistant Superintendent, Delaware Valley School District and President, DV Foundation; and Madeline Portugal, Milford Community Office Manager, Wayne Bank.

###